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Third Sunday of Easter (C)
Acts 5:27-32, 40b—41
Rev 5:11-14

Jn 21:1-19 or 21:1-14

Do You Love Me?

hree times Jesus asked Simon Peter: “Do you

love me?” (John 21:16). This is the same Peter who
earlier had sworn three times that, even if everyone
else deserted Jesus, he never would. He was so sure of
himself. Now, realizing the unreliability of his loyalty
to Jesus, Peter is not so quick to answer with such
self-confidence. Note that Peter did not reply with
a straightforward, “Yes!” Rather, he amplified each
response with the telling words: “You know....” With
these words he acknowledged that Jesus could read his
mind and heart, that he knew Peter’s genuine love of
him despite his all-too-human weakness. This itself
was an act of faith.

This simple exchange did not humiliate Peter. That
was not Jesus’ way. They both understood what Peter
had done, and they both knew how brokenhearted it
had left him. Peter was humbled—not by Jesus, but by

a second time,
“Simon, son of John,

do you love me?”
He said to him,
, Lord,
now that
love you.”
JOHN 21:16

the recognition of his own human frailty. Despite this,
or perhaps because of it, Jesus commissioned Peter to
be leader among his followers. Another person might
have chosen a more reliable man. However, there is
great strength and wisdom in a leader who has learned
from experience how circumstances might cause
otherwise brave people to turn their backs on their
responsibilities and run from danger. Such a leader will
challenge while being compassionate and stand firm
while being understanding. This is the kind of leader
Jesus chose, for he knew that Peter would be that kind
of leader.

Sr. Dianne Bergant, CSA

% What have you learned about yourself from
your mistakes?

¥ In what ways have you been given a second
chance?

then said to h'_-—
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LITURGICAL MINISTRIES: clebrating e sacraments with meaningful wordbiy

3%? SUNDAY OF EASTER
“...Peter was distressed that Jesus had said to him a third time, ‘Do you love me?’ and he said to him,
‘Lord, you know everything; you know that I love you.’ Jesus said to him, ‘Feed my sheep.’” - JOHN 21:17
How often do you actually say the words “I love you” to Jesus, to family members, or to friends? We are made to be in relationship with God
and each other. Sincerely telling someone that you love them is the best gift you can give them because it comes from your heart. You are
giving them the gift of yourself. We all crave love. Tell someone you love them every day.

Clark Schaefer Crucifer (Cross Bearer)
NOT FILLED Candle Bearer
NOT FILLED Candle Bearer
Lily Hubert Proclamation of the Word - First Reading
) Dawson Waninger Proclamation of the Word - Second Reading
Ryan Hildenbrand Porter Kerry Snyder Proclamation of the Word - Prayer of the Faithful
NOT FILLED Sacristan Pat Berg Offertory Collection
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell #1 - begin 5 minutes before Mass Denny Rickelman Offertory Collection
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell #2 - begin 5 minutes before Mass Eric Tuley Offertory Collection
Ryan Hildenbrand Bell Ringer - Bell #3 - begin 5 minutes before Mass NOT FILLED Offertory Collection
NOT FILLED Cue Livestream for Rosary - camera on .BVM Alan Waninger Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion
NOT FILLED Rosary Leader - use handheld mic #1 with stand Kerry Snyder Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - (loft)
Seth Deom Cue Livestream for Mass - camera on tabernacle NOT FILLED Angelus Bell (post-Mass) - Bell #1
Adrienne Collignon  Liturgical Musician - Cantor
Mary Roos Liturgical Musician - Organist
Peggy Hildenbrand ~ Hospitality before Mass - Main Door
Mark Hildenbrand Hospitality before Mass - Main Door
NOT FILLED Hospitality before Mass - North Door
NOT FILLED Hospitality before Mass - South Door
Father Anthony, OSB Priest - Principal Celebrant
NOT FILLED Deacon
Seth Deom Acolyte of the Altar
Kasen Hildenbrand Acolyte of the Word NOT FILLED Porter
Aidan Haeﬂing Crucifer (Cross Bearer) Janelle Brenﬂinger Sacristan
Jase Burden Candle Bearer Mike Brentlinger Sacristan
Liam Kress Candle Bearer Sally Gravatte Cue Livestream for Rosary - camera on BVM
Crystal Kemper Proclamation of the Word - First Reading Sally Gravatte Rosary Leader - use handheld mic #1 with stand
Emma Haefling Proclamation of the Word - Second Reading J.D. Brentlinger Cue Livestream for Mass - camera on tabernacle
Jenny Kunkler Proclamation of the Word - Prayer of the Faithful NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Cantor
Jeff Blalock Offertory Collection NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Organist
Paul Haefling Offertory Collection Diane Flaherty Hospitality before Mass - Main Door
Maurice Hagedorn Offertory Collection Marlin Flaherty Hospitality before Mass - Main Door
Nick Hildenbrand Offertory Collection Martha Sitzman Hospitality before Mass - South Door
Ryan Hildenbrand Bell Ringer - Bell # 3 - begins at epiclesis Father Anthony, OSB  Priest - Principal Celebrant
Michelle Blalock Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion NOT FILLED Priest - Concelebrant
Pam Davis Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion NOT FILLED Deacon
Becky Wesner Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion J.D. Brentlinger Acolyte of the Altar
Jenny Kunkler Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - (loft) Brody Berg Acolyte of the Word
Ryan Hildenbrand Angelus Bell (post-Mass) - Bell #1 Jayden Gray Crucifer (Cross Bearer)
NOT FILLED Candle Bearer
Bo Weyer Candle Bearer
Tyler Scherzer Proclamation of the Word - First Reading
Tyler Scherzer Proclamation of the Word - Second Reading
Hunter Gray Proclamation of the Word - Prayer of the Faithful
Ben Ebert Offertory Collection
Tom Kloeck Offertory Collection
Jerry Sitzman Oftertory Collection
Larry Waninger Offertory Collection
LeeRay Tempel Porter Mary L. Denning Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion
Clgra Tempel Porter Brianne Denning Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion
Eric Tuley Sacristan ) ) NOT FILLED Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell #1 - begin 5 minutes before Mass Jessica Fischer Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - (loft)
Dennis Mullis Bell Ringer - Bell #2 - begin 5 minutes before Mass
LeeRay Tempel Bell Ringer - Bell #3 - begin 5 minutes before Mass
Marshall Snyder Cue Livestream for Mass - camera on tabernacle
NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Cantor
NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Organist
NOT FILLED Hospitality before Mass - Main Door
NOT FILLED Hospitality before Mass - North Door
NOT FILLED Hospitality before Mass - South Door
Father Anthony, OSB Priest - Principal Celebrant
NOT FILLED Deacon
Marshall Snyder Acolyte of the Altar
Michael Blalock Acolyte of the Word Uploaded April 20, 2022
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4™ SUNDAY OF EASTER
“The disciples were filled with joy and the Holy Spirit.” - ACTS 13:52
The disciples heard Our Lord’s call and were able to spread the Gospel message with strength and vitality. We, too, can experience
that same joy if we make room for the Holy Spirit to fill our hearts. When we use our gifts in the way that God intends, He fills us with
supernatural joy. A joy that others notice and are attracted to!

Clark Schaefer Acolyte of the Word
Dawson Waninger Crucifer (Cross Bearer)
NOT FILLED Candle Bearer
NOT FILLED Candle Bearer
Vickie Snyder Proclamation of the Word - First Reading
NOT FILLED Porter Lily Hubert Proclamation of the Word - Second Reading
Samantha Haefling  Sacristan Lily Hubert Proclamation of the Word - Prayer of the Faithful
Ryan Hildenbrand ~ Bell Ringer - Bell #1 - begin 5 minutes before Mass Pat Berg Offertory Collection
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell #2 - begin 5 minutes before Mass Denny Rickelman Offertory Collection
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell #3 - begin 5 minutes before Mass LeeRay Tempel Offertory Collection
NOT FILLED Cue Livestream for Rosary - camera on BVM Clara Tempel Offertory Collection
Carol J. Waninger Rosary Leader - use handheld mic #1 with stand Kort Schaefer Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion
Mike Gudorf Cue Livestream for Mass - camera on tabernacle Clara Tempel Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - (loft)
NOT FILLED Liturgica] Musician - Cantor NOT FILLED Angelus Bell (post-Mass) - Bell #1
NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Organist
Peggy Hildenbrand ~ Hospitality before Mass - Main Door
Mark Hildenbrand Hospitality before Mass - Main Door
NOT FILLED Hospitality before Mass - North Door
NOT FILLED Hospitality before Mass - South Door
Father Anthony, OSB Priest - Principal Celebrant
Deacon Bruce Scott  Deacon - Daily
Michael Blalock Acolyte of the Altar
Kyler Hildenbrand Acolyte of the Word
Waylon Wampler Crucifer (Cross Bearer)
Jase Burden Candle Bearer NOT FILLED Porter
Wyatt Wampler Candle Bearer NOT FILLED Sacristan
Carol J. Waninger ~ Proclamation of the Word - First Reading NOT FILLED Cue Livestream for Rosary - camera on BVM
Jenny Kunkler Proclamation of the Word - Second Reading Sally Gravatte Rosary Leader - use handheld mic #1 with stand
Deacon Bruce Scott ~ Proclamation of the Word - Prayer of the Faithful NOT FILLED Cue Livestream for Mass - camera on tabernacle
Jeff Blalock Offertory Collection NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Cantor
Paul Haefling Offertory Collection NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Organist
Maurice Hagedorn Offertory Collection Nancy Graman Hospitality before Mass - Main Door
Nick Hildenbrand Offertory Collection Gary Graman Hospitality before Mass - Main Door
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell # 3 - begins at epiclesis Jerry Sitzman Hospitality before Mass - South Door
Pam Davis Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion Father Anthony, OSB  Priest - Principal Celebrant
Amanda Gudorf Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion NOT FILLED Priest - Concelebrant
Mike Gudorf Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion NOT FILLED Deacon - Daily
Jenny Kunkler Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - (loft) Caleb Mohr Acolyte of the Altar
Earl Peters Angelus Bell (post-Mass) - Bell #1 Chloe Mohr Acolyte of the Word
Callie Fischer Crucifer (Cross Bearer)
Clay Weyer Candle Bearer
Bo Weyer Candle Bearer
Grant Doyle Proclamation of the Word - First Reading
Grant Doyle Proclamation of the Word - Second Reading
Sue Kloeck Proclamation of the Word - Prayer of the Faithful
Gary Graman Offertory Collection
Tom Kloeck Oftertory Collection
Scott Mullis Offertory Collection
Keyan Mullis Oftertory Collection
Paul Gerlach Porter Landon Mullis Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion
Clara Tempel Sacristan Ginger Mullis Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion
LeeRay Tempel Sacristan Martha Sitzman Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell #1 - begin 5 minutes before Mass Caleb Mohr Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - (loft)
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell #2 - begin 5 minutes before Mass

Dennis Mullis
Braxton Schaefer

Bell Ringer - Bell #3 - begin 5 minutes before Mass
Cue Livestream for Mass - camera on tabernacle

NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Cantor

NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Organist

NOT FILLED Hospitality before Mass - Main Door
NOT FILLED Hospitality before Mass - North Door
NOT FILLED Hospitality before Mass - South Door

Father Anthony, OSB Priest - Principal Celebrant
NOT FILLED Deacon - Daily

Marshall Snyder Acolyte of the Altar Uploaded April 25, 2022
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OUR PARISH FAMILY: #ission

St. Boniface Parish and St. Meinrad Parish exist to nurture an intentional faith-filled Catholic Community which inspires
and empowers all people to follow Jesus Christ. We will continue to “Keep our eyes fixed on Jesus" (Hebrews 12:2) by liv-
ing the Word of God, celebrating the sacraments with meaningful worship, and calling one another to prayer, Christian
Service, and fellowship rooted in the living tradition of a rich German-Catholic heritage.

PARISH OFFICE LOCATED AT

ST. BONIFACE PARISH ST. MEINRAD PARISH

19630 N. 4TH ST. PARISH CENSUS
SAINT MEINRAD, INDIANA St. Boniface FY 2020-2021
MAIL PHONE 176 # OF HOUSEHOLDS 214
PO BOX 8 (812) 357-5533 428 # OF SOULS 446
ST. MEINRAD, IN 47577-0008
EMAIL info@myparishfamily.church * church capacity | MASS COUNTS
ST. BONIFACE PARISH CENTER IN-PERSON APRIL 24, 2022 LIVESTREAM
11715 E. COUNTY ROAD 1550 N. 93 / 320* 4 p.m. 17
FULDA, INDIANA PHONE 61/320% 6 a.m. 14
(812) 357-2100 134/ 400* 8:30 a.m. 21
PASTORAL STAFF BECOME A MEMBER

PASTOR
Father Anthony Vinson, OSB
pastor@myparishfamily.church
SACRAMENTAL ASSISTANT (812) 357-6558
Father John McMullen, OSB
jmcmullen@saintmeinrad.edu
SACRAMENTAL ASSISTANT (812) 357-6739
Father Paul Nord, OSB
pnord@saintmeinrad.edu
ADMINISTRATIVE AND VOLUNTEER
COORDINATOR
Ms. Jennifer Kunkler (812) 357-6051
jenniferk@myparishfamily.church
EVANGELIZATION AND FAITH FORMATION
COORDINATOR
Ms. Jessica Fischer
jessicaf@myparishfamily.church
FINANCE AND RESOURCE
COORDINATOR
Ms. Tina Boehm
tinab@myparishfamily.church
GIFT RECORDER
Ms. Rachel Gatwood
rachelg@myparishfamily.church
LITURGICAL MUSIC COORDINATOR
Ms. Taylor Blalock (812) 357-6058
tavlorb@myparishfamily.church
YOUTH MINISTER

info@myparishfamily.church

ST. BONIFACE PARISH
FACILITIES AND GROUNDS COORDINATOR

(812) 357-6728

(812) 357-6065

(812) 357-6050

(812) 357-6052

Mr. Jan Gogel (812) 357-6054
jang@myparishfamily.church
CEMETERY CARETAKER
Mr. Glen Welch (812) 357-6061
glenw@myparishfamily.church
ST. MEINRAD PARISH
FACILITIES AND GROUNDS COORDINATOR
(812) 357-6053
CEMETERY CARETAKER
Mr. Randy Schaefer (812) 357-6062
randys@myparishfamily.church
OFFICE CLEANING
Ms. Sue Wiederkehr (812) 357-6053

suew(@myparishfamily.church

A Catholic parish is the single most important
part of our Catholic Church. A parish is
where parishioners - the people - continue the
mission of Jesus Christ. Our parish family
exists to nurture an intentional faith-filled
Catholic Community that inspires and em-
powers all people to follow Jesus Christ. We
would love to have you as a parish family
member if you are new to the area. If you
have remained under your parent's member-
ship, but now you are an adult, we encourage
you to register independently. You may come
to the parish office during office hours and
register in person or register online, so we
have a way to welcome you.

BAPTISM

Parents are encouraged to begin preparing
for their child's baptism before the birth of
their child. The program used in preparing
for this sacrament is called Belonging:
Baptism in the Family of God. Two prepa-
ration sessions for parents and godparents
are required, at least two months before the
sacrament is celebrated. Visit the parish
office during office hours and register in
person or register online before the initial
meeting.

MARRIAGE

Registered parishioners desiring to celebrate
the Sacrament of Marriage must contact the
parish office a minimum of six months before
the proposed wedding date to reserve the
church and other parish spaces. Visit the par-
ish office during office hours or inquire
online to begin the marriage inquiry process
and to request an initial appointment to start
preparing to receive this sacrament.

WEDDING ANNIVERSARY

Registered parishioners desiring to receive a
blessing for significant marriage anniversaries
at Mass contact the parish office a minimum
of three months in advance. Visit the parish
office during office hours or inquire online.
REPORT MAINTENANCE CONCERN
If you find a location or facility that needs
attention, repair, have a safety concern, or
items restocked, please notify a facilities &
grounds coordinator by completing an online
form.
www.sbcatholic.church/sb-maintenance
www.smcatholic.church/sm-maintenance

Liturgical Ministries - Page 4
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COMMUNITY NEWS & EVENTS

Godparents and grandparents make
»-  Letus help you help a child
r attend a summer program!
P St. Boniface Parish and St.
) Meinrad Parish offer par-
tial scholarships to parish
youth who need financial
@Km giving every child an op-
portunity to engage in a
variety of family faith formation and service
and outreach programs, which will help stu-
dents discover how Catholic leadership values
can transform the way they lead at school, in
Each summer youth in our parish, generally
aimed at children ages five and older, have the
opportunity to engage in a variety of programs
and activities around Indiana, the country and
abroad.
Throughout the year, an envelope to support
(Family Faith Formation) and Service and Out-
reach Immersion Programs are featured in the
monthly envelope packet, including envelopes
to make a gift in honor or memory of a loved
one for Mother’s Day and Father’s Day. Please
make sure your check is payable to the parish
Scholarships (4090.300). If you use online
giving, you can make one-time or recurring
gifts using debit cards, credit cards, or eChecks
(ACH) St. Boniface Parishioners Make a Gift
Here | St. Meinrad Parishioners Make a Gift
Here.
tact Tina Boehm, Finance and Resource Coordi-
nator.
Here is how you can learn more about the
featured 2022 Summer Youth Programs and
Activities:
1. Visit the parish homepage
box for a list outlining some of these opportu-
nities
For more information or to connect with others
making plans for this summer, contact Jess
Fischer, Evangelization and Faith Formation
Coordinator,

2022 summer something special
assistance. We believe in
their parish, and in their community.
summer youth program scholarships for F3
church, clearly marking in the memo Youth
For more information on making a gift, con-
2. Enter "F3 Summer Programs" in the search
at jessicaf(@myparishfamily.church.
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OUR PARISH FAMILY: ninishitcs — progranms — aclivities

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY If you require a priest due to severe illness or death at PARISH OFFICE COUNTER SERVICE
anytime, call the archabbey switchboard at (812) 357-6611. Please do not call or text MONDAY-WEDNESDAY
Father Anthony’s mobile phone. Be prepared to leave a message with the attendant,

8 a.m. -4 p.m.

By appointment only: Thursday, Saturday, Sunday

including your name, location and contact information. Father Anthony or the priest No phone attendant Thursday and Friday, voicemail only.

on call will respond as soon as possible. Office Closed Holy Days and Observed Holidays.
TIME LOCATION CLICK OR TAP TO VIEW PARISH EVENTS CALENDAR

SATURDAY, APRIL 30

8:00 am. Monte Cassino Shrine Mass (May through October at 7 a.m.; November through April at 8 a.m.)

3:15 p.m. Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church Confession (confessional located at the south entrance)

3:35 p.m. Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church ~ Rosary for the Sanctification of Life, Marriage, Family Life and Vocations

4:00 p.m. Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church Mass +Missa Pro Populo “Mass for the People”

4:00 p.m. St. Boniface Catholic Church First Holy Communion for Grade 2 Students (Reserved seating for parents/caregivers and

families. Candidates and parents/caregivers arrive at the parish center by 3:30 p.m. Procession
lineup at 3:50 p.m.)

SUNDAY, MAY 1 THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER

6:00 am. Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church Mass -+Rickelman Family

7:55 am. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Confession (confessional located at glass chapel located at the main entrance)

8:05 am. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Rosary for the Sanctification of Life, Marriage, Family Life and Vocations

8:30 am. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Mass +Paula Lutz

8:30 a.m. St. Meinrad Catholic Church First Holy Communion for Grade 2 Students (Reserved seating for parents/caregivers and

families. Candidates and parents/caregivers arrive at the parish office by 8 a.m. Procession
lineup at 8:20 a.m.)

MONDAY, MAY 2

4:15 p.m. Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church Mass +Vivian Black
6:00 p.m. Parish Center: Room 102, 103, 106 Cub Scouts
TUESDAY, MAY 3

7:15 a.m. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Mass +Joyce Gravatte

2:00 p.m. Parish Office: Room G Parish Staff and Coordinators
5:30 p.m. Parish Center: Room 102, 103, 106 Girl Scouts

6:00 p.m. Parish Office: Room G Fall Picnic [ eadership Team (SM)

WEDNESDAY, MAY 4
8:00 a.m. Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church Church reserved for liturgical music practice until 10 a.m. - except Bereavement Ministries

3:15 p.m. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Holy Hour (Adoration) for Sanctification of Life, Marriage, Family Life and Vocations
3:30 p.m. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Confession (confessional located at glass chapel located at the main entrance)

4:05 p.m. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament concludes with litany followed by Benediction
4:15 p.m. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Mass +Tom and +Carol Vaal (Wedding Anniversary)

6:15 p.m. Parish Center and Shelter House F3 Student Sessions Kindergarten-Grade 9 (Students not to arrive before 6:10 - Dismissal 7:20)

Parents/caregivers to turn off vehicle headlights upon arrival, leaving the parking lights - Daytime Running Lights (DRLs) - orange lights - on and visible
to the safety volunteers.

After se;curingrﬁassengers in the vehicle, once again turn headlights on, signaling traffic volunteers that you and your passengers are ready to exit at the
given signal. The safety volunteer posted will remove the orange reflective post at the head of the traffic lane, signaling to begin to exit cautiously. The
other drivers are to follow.

Parents/caregivers using the two exit lanes closest to the parish center designated for students in Kindergarten-Grade 6 are to use the service road behind
the parish church parallel to the cemetery to access Highway 545.

Parents/caregivers using the exit lane designated for Grade 7-9 are to use the same service road exiting south of the Village Hut to access Highway 545.

THURSDAY, MAY 5
12:05 p.m. Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church Mass +Eugene Gudorf

6:00 p.m. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Church reserved for liturgical music practice until 9 p.m. - except Bereavement Ministries
6:00 p.m. Parish Center: Room 103 Summer Picnic Meeting (SB)

6:00 p.m. Parish Center: Room 106 Fulda 4-H Club

FRIDAY, MAY 6

7:15 a.m. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Mass +John Sr. and +Anna Mae Kunkler (Anniversary of Death)

SATURDAY, MAY 7

8:00 a.m. Monte Cassino Shrine Mass (May through October at 7 a.m.; November through April at 8 a.m.)

3:15 p.m. Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church Confession (confessional located at the south entrance)

3:35 p.m. Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church Rosary for the Sanctification of Life, Marriage, Family Life and Vocations
4:00 p.m. Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church Mass +Deceased Members of the St. Boniface Ladies Sodality

SUNDAY, MAY 8 FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER MOTHER’S DAY

This weekend, mothers and godmothers will be recognized, prayed for, and may receive a blessing at all Masses.

6:00 a.m. Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church Mass +Missa Pro Populo “Mass for the People”

7:55 am. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Confession (confessional located at glass chapel located at the main entrance)
8:05 a.m. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Rosary for the Sanctification of Life, Marriage, Family Life and Vocations
8:30 a.m. St. Meinrad Catholic Church Mass +Deceased Members of the St. Meinrad Ladies Sodality

Weekly Calendar - Page S
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F3 (Family Faith Formation): &Lvisng #e Word of God

Gospel Weeklies Family ;?fg:ﬁ::yzzf Easter

Pflaum YYYY" FAITH FORMATION PROGRAM Guide

The Gospel at Home

This Week’s Gospels: John 21:1-14 AN (Grades 4-6): Your youngster’s class

In Sunday’s Gospel, Jesus appears to seven of his ~ recognized that the Church is worldwide. The
disciples at the seashore. They have been fishing ~ class also identified ways that people remember

without any luck. Jesus points out where to Jesus. Ask your young person to share with the
catch some fish, and they catch more than they family why Iesus is called .the Lamb ‘?f God.
can handle. When they arrive on shore, Jesus Ask your child to share with the family the

has prepared breakfast for them. Then they map of the spread of the carly Church, and talk
recognize Jesus and realize that he is truly alive. ~ about what it means to the family to belong to

the Catholic Church. Your young person can
share some information about Saint Macrina the

Exploring the Gospel Message Younger.
m (Preschool): Your child learned that

the Risen Jesus came to visit his friends. They
also learned about the importance of friends,
neighbors, and family. Help your child see the
people at Sunday Mass as their church family.
If there is a coffee hour this Sunday after Mass,
stay for a while to visit with other members of
the parish family.

(Grades 7-9): One of the interesting
discussions your young person had in class was
identifying people who have died and who have
had a lasting effect on society. Talk about people
who have died who have greatly influenced
your family. Much of the class was taken up
with a play that dramatized the beginnings of
the Church. Ask your teen to share what he

T (Grades K-1): Your child’s class or she learned about the Church’s birth. Talk
celebrated that Jesus is present. The Risen Jesus about why Jesus is called the “Lamb of God.

shared a meal with his friends, and he also

shares himself with us every time we go to Mass.  prav Together

Ask your child to tell the family the story, “Who Y fo3

has come to visit?” How does your family make ~ The Gospel about the great catch of fish can

others feel welcome?Be sure to check out your be a reminder that the Church has spread

child’s celebration cup made during the lesson. throughout the world. When you complete your
conversation about the week’s Gospel lesson,

(Grades 2-3): Your child learned  find some stories in the newspaper, online, or

how the early Church spread and grew. The from the evening news that tell of Christians
class also learned about the symbol of the fish. around the world who are suffering from

Ask your child to tell the family about the fish poverty, war, or persecution. Share the stories
and why it was and still is a sign for Christians. and then pray together in your own words for
Spend some time making a fish symbol you those people, understanding that you are fellow
can display at home. You might also make members of the Body of Christ.

or purchase some fish symbols for the family
members to carry with them. Ask your child to
explain how Jesus is with us at Mass.

Copyright © 2022 Pflaum Publishing Group, a division of Bayard, Inc. Scan here for b
parent resources

or visit gospelweeklies.com/family ~[=] ]

Today’s Gospel - Page 6



%
&

HISTORIC ST. BONIFACE CATHOLIC CHURCH ST. MEINRAD CATHOLIC CHURCH
Listed on National Register of Historic Places

Parish Founded 1847 o Parish Founded 1861
www.sbcatholic.church Spencer County, IN www.smcatholic.church

F3 (Family Faith Formation): (%iszian service and [llowabiy

"G 0.5/05/

or All Ages :Gospel

/:mily Catechesis £Weeklies

YYYY7 FAITH FORMATION PROGRAM

ST,
© 0y,

A

<

4th Sunday of Easter * May 8, 2022 « Jesus |Is Our Good Shepherd
Sunday Readings: Acts 13:14, 43-52; Revelation 7:9, 14b-17; John 10:27-30

Weeklv Discussion Questions P T T T Famllv
For the Parish Bulletin Corner

Life Question: Who do you shepherd? What
makes a shepherd good?

Gospel Question: What does Jesus’ claim that
“the Father and | are one” mean to you?

.

About the Gospel

Sunday’s Gospel helps us recognize that we are part of God’s family. Jesus
says, “My sheep hear my voice” We are his sheep. He also tells us that he
and the Father are one. We know God the Father because we know Jesus.
Likewise, when others meet us, they should see Jesus in us.

LIFE AND GOSPEL QUESTIONS BY AGE LEVEL
Adults and Teens

Choose a metaphor—animal, vegetable, mineral—-to
describe your relationship to God. How is it apt,
and how does it falter?

Visit www.usccb.org/bible/readings to read this Sunday’s Scripture.

In Church

Look at the crucifix. Name something you know about God the Father by
looking at the image of Jesus on the Cross.

Life Question: How can we be good shepherds of

Creation? Family Prayer Question

Gospel Question: How is God revealed through Jesus, help us to be like you, of the Week

Creation? so that when others meet How can you show Jesus to @
us, they see you in us. Amen. others through your words and

Venture (Grades 4-6) actions?

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Life Question: Who do you see as a good
shepherd today?

Gospel Question: How is the relationship between
sheep and shepherd like the relationship between
Jesus and his Father?

PN
Rincon de
la Familia

Acerca del Evangelio

El Evangelio dominical nos ayuda a reconocer que somos parte de la familia
de Dios. Jesus dice: “Mis ovejas escuchan mi voz”. Somos su rebafio. También
nos dice que ély el Padre son uno. Conocemos a Dios Padre porque
conocemos a Jesus. Del mismo modo, cuando otras personas se encuentran
con nosotros, deberian ver a Jesus en nosotros.

Good News (Grades 2-3)

Life Question: Who cares for Creation?
Gospel Question: How does Jesus care for his
sheep?

Promise (Grades K-1)
Life Question: Who helps us stay safe?
Gospel Question: How is Jesus like a shepherd?

Visita www.usccb.org/bible/lecturas para leer las lecturas de este
domingo.

En la Iglesia

Miren el crucifijo. Nombren algo que sepan acerca de Dios Padre mirando la
imagen de Jesus en la Cruz.

Seeds (Preschool)

Life Question: What animals or other creatures do
you care for?

Gospel Question: What makes Jesus a good

©000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

e ope
shepherd? Oracion en familia Pregunta
Jesus, ayudanos a ser como tu, de Ia semana
Jessica Fischer d . )
Evangelization and para que cuando otras personas ;Cémo puedes mostrar a los
Faith Formation Coordinator se encuentren con nosotros, te demas a Jesus por medio de
vean ati en nosotros. tus palabras y acciones?
PO Box 8 ....l..ll.....I..l..'.l....l..ll.l...ll.ll.l..l...ll.ll.....l..l.l.l.....ll...
St. Meinrad, IN 47577-0008
(812) 357-6065

jessicaf@myparishfamily.church

www.shcatholic.church | www.smeatholic.church

One Family In Faith: A Parish of Spirited Worship & Loving Service Next Week’s Sunday Gospel - Page 7




HISTORIC ST. BONIFACE CATHOLIC CHURCH

Listed on National Register of Historic Places
Parish Founded 1847
www.sbcatholic.church

Spencer County, IN

ST. MEINRAD CATHOLIC CHURCH

Parish Founded 1861
www.smcatholic.church
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PADRE’S POST

Alleluia, Christ Is Alive!

Easter blessings to you and your loved ones. A
warm welcome to the candidates for First Holy
Communion — Grade 2 students — their parents/
caregivers, godparents and families. For we as
Catholics, there is nothing more remarkable
than to receive Jesus, truly present in the Eu-
charist at Mass.

Today's celebration brings to light that the chil-
dren's preparation for their First Holy Com-
munion began at home. The Catechism of the
Catholic Church teaches "that the primary re-
sponsibility for the spiritual growth and devel-
opment of the children rests first and foremost
with the parents. Parents may share this respon-
sibility with others, but they do not relinquish
it." (CCC, #2223) The family has the most
important role in communicating the Christian
and human values that form the foundation of a
child's understanding of the Eucharist. Children
who participate with their family in the Mass
experience the Eucharistic mystery in an initial
way and gradually learn to join with the liturgi-
cal assembly in prayer.

The Catechism of the Catholic Church teaches
"that the primary responsibility for the spiritual
growth and development of the children rests
first and foremost with the parents. Parents may
share this responsibility with others, but they
do not relinquish it." (CCC, #2223) The family
has the most important role in communicating
the Christian and human values that form the
foundation of a child's understanding of the
Eucharist. Children who participate with their
family in the Mass experience the Eucharistic
mystery in an initial way and gradually learn to
join with the liturgical assembly in prayer.

At the Last Supper Jesus asks his disciples to
remember him by gathering and sharing the
bread and wine - his Body and Blood. In to-
day's Gospel, John, Chapter 21, the Risen One -
Jesus invites his friends to a meal he has
cooked on the lakeshore. They recognize him
in the sharing of a meal. In the Eucharist (Holy
Communion), Jesus gives us his Body and
Blood. The Church is Christ's Body on earth.
Through our loving words and actions, people
come to know Jesus.

As members of Christ's Body on earth, we are
part of the Communion of Saints—followers of
Jesus on earth, in Heaven, and purgatory. The
Catechism of the Catholic Church teaches,
"[W]e are members of [Christ's] Body which is
the Church, branches grafted onto the vine
which is himself." (CCC #1988)

We congratulate our twelve children who will
receive their First Holy Communion this week-
end at St. Boniface Parish and St. Meinrad Par-
ish. May our children continue to grow in their
love for Jesus in the Sacrament of the Eucharist
and receive our Lord each and every Sunday.

I pray that you may feel the warmth and com-
fort of the Lord's love with you every day. And
that God continues to bless you and your fami-
ly. I encourage you to frequently receive our
Lord in the gift and mystery of the Eucharist
with gratitude and joy. When we do, we wel-
come the spiritual nourishment needed to pre-

pare us here on earth for the heavenly banquet.
Our Lord invites all his faithful followers for
all eternity into the eternal hymn of praise as
foreshadowed in each Mass celebrated here on
earth. Welcome to sharing in the feast of heav-
en and earth. Your catechists, the catechetical
leaders from our parish family, and I are all
proud of you!

Those children receiving their First Holy Com-
munion today include:

St. Boniface Parish St. Meinrad Parish

Asher Murphy Collett ~ Avery Jacalyn Echelbarger
Josephine Ann Collett ~ Lyla Kate Gray
Adele Marie Harper Toby Robert Scherzer

Mabel Adalynn Kemper Charlotte Marie Sitzman

Beckett David Kress Tanner Marc Welp
Alysha Joan Oeding Clay Adam Weyer
Cody Gregory Tempel ~ catechists: Kyla Beier;

Karen Scherzer; Rylie
Kelley

Thank you for your faithful service

Please join me in offering thanks and best
wishes to two of our parish staff members who
will be moving to new opportunities soon.
Taylor Blalock has been the part-time liturgical
music coordinator at both parishes since Liz
Hatcher’s retirement in early 2020. Taylor has
led our liturgical music ministries well, particu-
larly during the long and dark days - years - of
COVID. Her love and devotion to the Mass,
steady and patient presence and musical talents
will be greatly missed. With her college gradu-
ation from University of Southern Indiana in
May, Taylor will begin full-time employment
in the areas of teaching and music ministry,
while continuing to offer private lessons in
piano. She has served as a member of the Wor-
ship Commission and, more recently, as a re-
source member of this mission.

Jan Gogel, our facilities and grounds coordina-
tor for St. Boniface Parish and its cemetery, is
also moving to a new opportunity with a full-
time position at LAN Construction / Lencher’s
Excavating. He began working with for the
construction / excavation company in June
2021. In January 2022 he began a new position
within the company as project manager/
manpower. Jan’s knowledge and leadership
during the past six-plus years have been essen-
tial in overseeing a variety of planned and pre-
ventive maintenance projects, including the
restoration of the stained-glass windows at St.
Boniface, the integration of technology and the
reduced risk of high traffic and egress areas
throughout buildings and grounds, and as a
vital resource member of the Facilities and
Grounds Commission.

Many thanks to Taylor and Jan for their years
of service and leadership in our parishes! We
are deeply grateful for their compassionate
service to the people of God in the parishion-
ers, friends and neighbors who make up the
parish family of St. Boniface Parish and St.
Meinrad Parish. We wish Taylor and Jan great
success in all their future endeavors.

I pray that you have a blessed week, and let us
continue to pray for one another, especially for
individuals and families in transition.
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Seeking Liturgical Music Coordinator

The Liturgical Music Coordinator is respon-
sible for the planning of all music in the par-
ishes of St. Boniface and St. Meinrad in
Spencer County, Indiana. This person under-
stands the overall parish mission and is re-
sponsible for building and sustaining a
strong and vibrant liturgical music program
for all celebrations. Responsibilities include
the selection and coordination of music and
musicians for weekend Masses and Holy
Days of Obligation, as well as other special
liturgies and celebrations. This position re-
quires a talented and dedicated individual
who will serve as a resource on musical and
liturgical matters for the pastor, parish staff
and volunteer ministers. This part-time posi-
tion necessitates an open and flexible sched-
ule, including days, nights, and weekends.

Seeking Facilities and Grounds Coor-
dinator at St. Boniface Parish

The Facilities & Grounds Coordinator serves
as the key point of contact for the pastor,
parish staff, parishioners and the general
public for St. Boniface Parish and Parish
Cemetery in Spencer County, IN. The ideal
candidate understands the overall parish
mission and is reliable, self-motivated, has a
keen eye for detail. The candidate must have
significant work experience and solid tech-
nical knowledge of remote monitoring and
accessing HVAC, plumbing, electrical, safe-
ty, and security systems. Responsibilities
include developing and implementing
planned and preventive maintenance relative
to buildings, grounds, and hard surfaces at
St. Boniface Parish and as well as its parish
cemetery.

This position requires responsiveness to
emergencies, inclement weather conditions,
snow and ice removal and, at times, works in
collaboration with the Finance and Resource
Coordinator directing vendors and outside
service providers. This part-time position
requires an open and flexible schedule, in-
cluding days, nights, and weekends.
Interested candidates: Send a resume to Fa-
ther Anthony Vinson, OSB or submit a re-
sume at the parish office, located at 19630 N
4th Street, Saint Meinrad, IN, during regular
parish office hours Monday through
Wednesday, 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. Applications
located on courtesy tables at all church en-
trances. For more information about St. Bon-
iface Parish, visit www.sbcatholic.church
and St. Meinrad Parish, visit
www.smcatholic.church.

Announcements - Page 8
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PASTORAL COUNCIL

* Officer or chair's term was completed on or
before 6/30/2021 awaiting election at a forthcom-
ing meeting due to the pandemic surge.
OFFICERS
Chair
Amy Dilger
Vice Chair
David Fromme
Member-at-Large (SB)
Ellen Haefling
Member-at-Large (SM)
%k

Secretary
*Sue Kloeck
COMMISSION CHAIRS
Evangelization
Michelle Blalock
Facilities and Grounds (SB)
Neil Collignon
Facilities and Grounds (SM)
Jerry Sitzman
Faith Formation
%

Finance (SB)
*

Finance (SM)
Gervase Ebert

Heritage, Fundraising and Marketing (SB)
*

Heritage, Fundraising and Marketing (SM)
*

Pastoral Ministries and Activities
%

Strategic Planning and Stewardship (SB)
*

Strategic Planning and Stewardship (SM)
*

Service and Outreach
Sue Kloeck
Worship
*

PARISH LEADERSHIP
Bereavement Luncheon Ministry (SB)
Mary Wagner (812) 357-2002 (h)
Bereavement Luncheon Ministry (SM)
Dolores Scherzer (812) 357-2571 (h)
Girl Scouts
Kathy Seckinger
Fall Picnic (SM)
Nancy Graman
Ladies Sodality (SB)
Brenda Kleiser
Ladies Sodality (SM)
Cindy Sitzman
Long-Term Care Center Parishioner Visits
Teresa Lynn
Men’s Society (SB)
Jim Gogel
Summer Picnic (SB)
Kathy Seckinger

AREA AGENCIES
Catholic Charities Tell City
Sister Michele Intravia, OSU (812) 547-0903 (o)
Knights of Columbus #5599 (SM)
Rodney Vaal (812) 357-7514 (h)
Martin’s Cloak Food Pantry
Ramona Gehlhausen (812) 309-1256 (m)

Happy ——————
MOTHER'S DAY

Are you trying to find the perfect gift?
Make a gift in memory or honor of your
mother to support summer youth program
scholarships for F3 (Family Faith For-
mation) and Service and Outreach Immer-
sion Programs.

Throughout the year, an envelope to support
youth program scholarships is included in
the monthly envelope packet, including en-
velopes for Mother’s Day and Father’s Day.
Please make sure your check is made paya-
ble to the parish church, clearly marked in
the memo Youth Scholarships (4090.300).

If you use online giving, you can make one-
time or recurring gifts using debit cards,
credit cards, or eChecks (ACH) for summer
youth program scholarships at St. Boniface
Parishioners Make a Gift Here | St. Meinrad
Parishioners Make a Gift Here.

HOW CAN WE

PRAY FOR YOU?

PRAYER REQUEST
Make a prayer request, personal petition
or add to the prayer wall or call
(812) 357-6063.

SANCTUARY LAMP

MAY 1, 2022 1
+ Members of the 1847 Soc:ety
St. Boniface Parish

+ Members of the 1861 Society
St. Meinrad Parish

2021 PARISH GOA
UNITED CATHOLIC APF
ST. BONIFACE PARIS
Goal $8,000 Pledged $9,508 118% to goa
ST. MEINRAD PARISH
Goal $11,000 Pledged $9,825 89% to goal

Updated April 28,2022
HOW IS A PARISH GOAL SET?

Each parish throughout the archdiocese has a
set goal for the annual appeal using a formu-
la averaging the last three year’s Sunday and
Holy Day collection totals.

MAKE YOUR UCA GIFT TODAY

MINISTRY OF PRAYER
POPE FRANCIS’ INTENTION
MAY 2022
Faith-Filled Young People
We pray for all young people, called to live
life to the fullest; may they see in Mary’s life
the way to listen, the depth of discernment,
the courage that faith generates, and the dedi-
cation to service.
SPECIAL INTENTIONS
¢ For the sick, infirm and homebound mem-
bers of our parish family and greater commu-
nity
¢ For members of our parish family who care
for others
#For the names, prayers, and petitions written
in our parish books of prayer and petition and
online prayer wall
#¢For peace in homes, nations, and countries,
especially in Ukraine and other areas of fam-
ine, conflict and war
¢ For individuals in prison
¢ For marriages in need of hope and healing
¢For the health and safety of children and
young people
¢For individuals and families dealing with
mental health issues

FINANCIAL STEWARDSHIP

APRIL 20-26, 2022
ST. BONIFACE PARISH  ST. MEINRAD PARISH

$124 ONLINE GIVING $685

$1,005 OFFERTORY $1,213

IN MEMORIAM
MARY ALICE (HILGENHOLD) MULLIS
July 17,1939 — April 09, 2022

Cemetery S0c1ety members offers perpetual care
+ Make a monthly online
gift of $18.47 today to
support the perpetual
icare of St. Boniface Par-
1ish Cemetery.

et u Make a monthly online
glft of $18 61 today to support the perpetual
care of St. Meinrad Parish Cemetery.

SICK AND INFIRM
Dorothy FNancy L Pauline S Marge A
ViolaH EileenS Bebsy S Gina D

Raphael SRose W Judy G Tina D
Adam D JimE TinaB  Chris R
Mike R Phyllis B Kevin F  Ozzie M
Joann R Walter T

Make a prayer request, personal petition or add to
the prayer wall or call (812) 357-6063.

Names listed for 60 days, unless requested.

Nancy L
Judy C
BillR
Esther K
Diane H
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St. Meinrad Parish (#137)
Analysis of Income & Expense - Summary

St. Boniface Parish (#076)

Analysis of Income and Expense - Summary

March 2022

MTD Actual MTD Budget YTD Actual % of Annual

(2022)

$8,508.00
$1,919.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$175.35
$10,602.35
$220.00

$0.00
$24.31
$24.31

$579.00

$0.00
$375.00
$175.00

$380.00
$380.00
$1,509.00
$12,355.66

(2022)  (2021-2022) Budget Used
(2021-2022)
$8,370.83  $74,693.00 74.36 %
$1,69584  $17,149.15 8427 %
$249.34 $0.00 0.00 %
$750.01  $1,240.00 13.78 %
$999.35  $1,240.00 10.34 %
$0.00 $0.00 0.00 %
$0.00  $1,511.77 0.00 %
$11,066.02  $94,593.92 7123 %
$0.00  $4,255.20 0.00%

1/
$3,45833  $27,976.89 66.45 %
$1,620.84 $46.54 024%
$5.079.17  $27,623.43 4532%
$0.00  $1,188.00 0.00 %
$0.00 $0.00 0.00 %
$6,291.67  $2,779.24 3.68%
$70834  $3,776.50 44.43%
$18333  $1,450.00 65.91%
$18333  $1,450.00 65.91%
$7,18334  $9,193.74 10.67 %
$23328.53  $135,666.29 48.46 %

Annual
Budget
(2021-2022)

$100,450.00
$20,350.00

$2,992.00
$9,000.00
$11,992.00
$0.00

$0.00
$132,792.00
$0.00

$41,500.00
$19,450.00
$60,950.00

$0.00
$0.00
$75,500.00
$8,500.00

$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$86,200.00
$279,942.00

Accounts

Income
Parish Ordinary Income
Sunday and Holy Day Gifts
Gifts (restricted)
Other
Family Faith Formation
Auxiliary Services
Total Other
Grants
Interest and Investment
Total Parish Ordinary Income
Endowment
Fundraising
Annual Picnic
Miscellaneous
Total Fundraising
Parish Extraordinary Income
Mission Office Appeal
Bequests
Capital Campaign Gifts
Cemetery
Mass Intentions
Mass Intentions
Total Mass Intentions
Total Parish Extraordinary Income
Total I

MTD Actual
(2022)

$11,199.00
$2,479.00

$0.00
$750.00
$750.00
$0.00
$104.63
$14,532.63
$225.00

$300.00
$6.06
$306.06

$760.00
$0.00
$3,510.00
$3,350.00

$130.00
$130.00
$7,750.00
$22,813.69

Expenses
Parish Ordinary Expense

Salaries and Payroll Tax
Salaries and Wages

March 2022

MTD Budget YTD Actual % of Annual
(2021-2022) Budget Used

(2022)

$13,066.67
$2,033.34

$236.84
$1,288.83
$1,525.67
$0.00
$0.00
$16,625.68
$0.00

$4,166.67
$25.00
$4,191.67

$0.00
$0.00
$40,000.00
$958.34

$225.00
$225.00
$41,183.34

$62,000.69

$111,518.00
$22,850.86

$60.00
$13,355.00
$13,415.00
$0.00
$891.45
$148,675.31
$5,747.76

$31,102.00
$1,846.96
$32,948.96

$1,857.00
$0.00
$11,204.75
$13,260.00

$2,070.00
$2,070.00
$28,391.75
$215,763.78

(2021-2022)

71.12%
93.65 %

211 %
86.35%
7327 %

0.00 %

0.00 %
74.52%

0.00 %

62.20 %
615.65 %
65.50 %

0.00 %
0.00 %
233%
11530 %

76.67 %
76.67 %

574 %

9 o,

Annual
Budget
(2021-2022)

$156,800.00
$24,400.00

$2,842.00
$15,466.00
$18,308.00
$0.00

$0.00
$199,508.00
$0.00

$50,000.00
$300.00
$50,300.00

$0.00

$0.00
$480,000.00
$11,500.00

$2,700.00
$2,700.00
$494,200.00

$2,536.47 $3,29332  $26,040.26 65.89%  $39,520.00 Staff $3,507.19 $4,417.50  $35,766.88 6747 %  $53,010.00
$440.00 $370.83 $3,067.22 68.93 % $4,450.00 Resource Coordinators $670.00 $458.33 $3,739.97 68.00 % $5,500.00
$2,976.47 $3,664.15  $29,107.48 66.20 %  $43,970.00 Total Salaries and Wages $4,177.19 $4,875.83  $39,506.85 67.52%  $58,510.00
$862.10 $585.92 $8,289.53 117.90 % $7,031.00 Payroll Tax $1,089.59 $778.84  $10,375.73 111.02 % $9,346.00
$0.00 $66.66 $0.00 0.00 % $800.00 Training and Ongoing Formation $0.00 $83.34 $213.79 21.38% $1,000.00
$3,838.57 $4,316.73  $37,397.01 72.19%  $51,801.00 Total Salaries and Payroll Tax $5,266.78 $5,738.01  $50,096.37 7276 %  $68,856.00
$1,219.34 $1,21934  $10,974.06 75.00%  $14,632.00  Assessments & Support Services $1,725.58 $1,725.58  $15,530.22 75.00 %  $20,707.00
$80.60 $25.00 $755.13 251.71% $300.00 Service Charges $98.75 $25.00 $978.84 326.28 % $300.00
$0.00 $41.67 $379.62 75.92 % $500.00 Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $369.45 0.00 % $0.00
$2,809.56 $1,44584  $14,557.28 8390%  $17,350.00 Administrative and Supplies $3,819.05 $1,812.51  $18,684.42 8591%  $21,750.00
$4,363.91 $1,116.68  $19,038.22 142.08%  $13,400.00 Facilities and Maintenance $1,583.15 $1,179.16 $9,614.09 6794%  $14,150.00
$1,691.95 $1,692.00  $15,227.55 75.00%  $20,304.00 Property Insurance $1,099.78 $1,099.82 $9,898.02 75.00 %  $13,198.00
$3,581.26 $1,04583  $13,406.17 106.82%  $12,550.00 Utilities $2,763.16 $1,244.17  $12,643.61 84.69%  $14,930.00
$518.24 $445.15 $3,551.45 66.48 % $5,342.00 Family Faith Formation $519.06 $621.81 $4,604.74 61.71 % $7,462.00
$493.48 $1,806.06  $16,930.83 78.12%  $21,673.00 Ministries and Programs $835.72 $2,42791  $21,605.53 74.16 %  $29,135.00
$0.00 $435.01 $1,174.67 22.50 % $5,220.00 Other $10.00 $426.67 $1,382.76 27.01 % $5,120.00
$18,596.91  $13,589.31 $133,391.99 81.80% $163,072.00  Total Parish Ordinary Expense $17,721.03  $16,300.64 $145,408.05 7434 % $195,608.00
$0.00 $0.00 $4,906.93 0.00 % $0.00 Endowment $0.00 $0.00  $11,900.74 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $1,457.93  $12,266.17 70.11%  $17,495.00 Fundraising $0.00 $1,45834  $13,480.39 77.03%  $17,500.00
Parish Extraordinary Expense
$367.42 $416.67 $3,306.90 66.14 % $5,000.00 Capital Campaign Project $525.93 $250.00 $4,733.55 157.78 % $3,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $549.00 0.00 % $0.00 Mission Office Appeal $0.00 $0.00 $877.00 0.00 % $0.00
$367.42 $416.67 $3,855.90 77.12% $5,000.00  Total Parish Extraordinary Expense $525.93 $250.00 $5,610.55 187.02 % $3,000.00
$0.00 $379.16 $2,513.82 5525% $4,550.00 Cemetery $0.00 $1,937.50 $9,430.00 40.56 %  $23,250.00
Mass Intentions
$260.00 $125.00 $2,210.00 147.33 % $1,500.00 Mass Stipends $330.00 $166.67 $2,890.00 144.50 % $2,000.00
$260.00 $125.00 $2,210.00 147.33 % $1,500.00  Total Mass Intentions $330.00 $166.67 $2,890.00 144.50 % $2,000.00
$19,224.33  $15968.07 $159,144.81 83.05% $191,617.00 Total Expenses $18,576.96  $20,113.15 $188,719.73 78.19 % $241,358.00
($6,868.67) $7,360.46 ($23,478.52) 0.00%  $88,325.00 Net Total $4236.73  $41,887.54  $27,044.05 5.38% $502,650.00
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HISTORIC ST. BONIFACE CATHOLIC CHURCH

Listed on National Register of Historic Places
Parish Founded 1847
www.sbcatholic.church

ST. MEINRAD CATHOLIC CHURCH

Parish Founded 1861
www.smcatholic.church

Spencer County, IN

FINANCIAL STEWARDSHIP MARCH 2022: ¢fts received

St. Meinrad Parish (#137)
Stewardship Gifts
March 2022

St. Boniface Parish (#076)
Stewardship Gifts
March 2022

MTD Actual MTD Budget YTD Actual % of Annual Annual  Accounts MTD Actual MTD Budget YTD Actual % of Annual Annual
(2022) (2022) (2021-2022) Budget Used  Budget (2022) (2022) (2021-2022) Budget Used Budget
(2021-2022)  (2021-2022) (2021-2022)  (2021-2022)
Income
Parish Ordinary Income
Sunday and Holy Day Gifts
$8,508.00 $8,370.83 $74,693.00 74.36% $100,450.00 4010.400 - Sunday Stewardship & Holy Day $11,199.00 $13,066.67 $111,518.00 71.12%  $156,800.00
$8,508.00 $8,370.83 $74,693.00 7436 % $100,450.00 Total Sunday and Holy Day Gifts $11,199.00 $13,066.67 $111,518.00 71.12%  $156,800.00
Gifts (restricted)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 4036.400 - Catholic Charities (Tell City) $0.00 $0.00 $2.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $324.00 0.00 % $0.00 4037.400 - Thanksgiving (Martin's Cloak) $500.00" $0.00 $786.00 0.00 % $0.00
$390.00 $16.67 $390.00 195.00 % $200.00 4039.100 - Easter Flowers (In Memory|In Honor) $400.00 $41.67 $650.00 130.00 % $500.00
$100.00 $41.67 $621.50 12430 % $500.00 4040.100 - Christmas Flowers (In Memory|/Honor) $0.00 $66.67 $730.00 91.25% $800.00
$470.00 $250.00 $5,989.67 199.66 % $3,000.00 4040.400 - General Fund (unrestricted) $321.00 $333.33 $3,237.50 80.94 % $4,000.00
$55.00 $45.83 $140.00 2545% $550.00 4041.100 - Altar Flowers (ordinary time) $50.00 $125.00 $1,270.00 84.67 % $1,500.00
$496.00 $416.67 $6,038.00 120.76 % $5,000.00 4042.600 - Bless Our House (church care) $878.00 $583.33 $9,194.00 13134 % $7,000.00
$20.00 $33.33 $135.00 33.75% $400.00 4045.600 - Parish Center (care & maintenance)
$0.00 $25.00 $0.00 0.00 % $300.00 4047.100 - Pro-Life & Family Life $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 0.00 % $300.00
$0.00 $83.33 $480.00 48.00 % $1,000.00 4048.100 - Bereavement Luncheon $20.00 $125.00 $311.00 2073 % $1,500.00
$66.00 $116.67 $722.74 51.62% $1,400.00 4050.100 - Votive Offerings (shrine candles) $102.00 $116.67 $818.20 58.44 % $1,400.00
$70.00 $0.00 $188.00 0.00 % $0.00 4050.400 - All Souls (cemetery endowment) $0.00 $8.33 $67.00 67.00 % $100.00
$110.00 $29.17 $464.00 132.57% $350.00 4051.100 - Luminary (sanctuary lamp) $0.00 $50.00 $243.00 40.50 % $600.00
$85.00 $437.50 SSOU,’OO 9.52% $5,250.00 4052.500 - Quilts (stewardship) $104.00 $166.67 $607.00 3035% $2,000.00
$22.00 $25.00 yZQ‘i 00 98.00 % $300.00 4060.400 - The Criterion (subscriptions) $64.00 $58.33 $676.00 96.57 % $700.00
$5.00 $8.33 $20.00 20.00 % $100.00 4090.300 - Service & Outreach $0.00 $166.67 $630.00 31.50% $2,000.00
$25.00 $166.67 $250.00 12.50 % $2,000.00 4098.300 - St Nicholas' Helping Hands $40.00 $166.67 $3,380.00 169.00 % $2,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $572.24 0.00 % $0.00 4101.300 - In-Kind (not-for-profit) $0.00 $0.00 $249.16 0.00 % $0.00
$5.00 $0.00 $20.00 0.00 % $0.00 4853.400 - Shelter House (SB)
$1,919.00 $1,695.84  $17,149.15 8427%  $20,350.00 Total Gifts (restricted) $2,479.00 $2,033.34  $22,850.86 93.65%  $24,400.00
Other
Family Faith Formation
$0.00 $249.34 $0.00 0.00 % $2,992.00 Total Family Faith Formation $0.00 $236.84 $60.00 211% $2,842.00
Auxiliary Services
$0.00 $750.01 $1,240.00 13.78 % $9,000.00 Total Auxiliary Services $750.00 $1,288.83 $13,355.00 86.35% $15,466.00
$0.00 $999.35 $1,240.00 10.34 % $11,992.00 Total Other $750.00 $1,525.67 $13,415.00 7327% $18,308.00
Interest and Investment
$175.35 $0.00 $1.511.77 0.00 % $0.00 Total Interest and Investment $104.63 $0.00 $891.45 0.00 % $0.00
$10,602.35 $11,066.02 $94,593.92 71.23% $132,792.00 Total Parish Ordinary Income $14,532.63 $16,625.68 $148,675.31 74.52% $199,508.00
Endowment
$140.00 $0.00 $1,588.00 0.00 % $0.00 4852.100 - Cemetery (137-0294) $125.00 $0.00 $2,665.00 0.00 % $0.00
$80.00 $0.00 $988.06 0.00 % $0.00 4852.200 - Church Care (137-137C) $0.00 $0.00 $2,191.76 0.00 % « $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $1,679.14 0.00 % $0.00 4852.300 - Pastoral Ministries (137-0413) $100.00 $0.00 $891.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 4852.500 - Giesecke Pipe Organ (076-076P) *
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 4852.600 - Bell and Bellframes (076-076B)
$220.00 $0.00 $4,255.20 0.00 % $0.00  Total Endowment $225.00 $0.00 $5,747.76 0.00 % $0.00
Fundraising
Picnic
$0.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 0.00 % $13,500.00 4400.500 - Gaming (annual picnic) $0.00 $1,250.00 $9,356.00 6237 % $15,000.00
$0.00 $1,458.33 $17,553.89 100.31 %  $17,500.00 4401.500 - General (annual picnic) $0.00 $1,250.00 $4,807.00 32.05% $15,000.00
$0.00 $875.00 $10,023.00 95.46 % $10,500.00 4402.500 - Sponsorship (annual picnic) $300.00 $1,666.67 $16,939.00 84.70 % $20,000.00
$0.00 $3,458.33 $27,576.89 66.45 % $41,500.00 Total Picnic $300.00 $4,166.67 $31,102.00 62.20 % $50,000.00
Miscellaneous
$24.31 $1,620.84 $46.54 0.24 % $19,450.00 Total Miscellaneous $6.06 $25.00 $1,846.96 615.65 % $300.00
$2431 $5,079.17  $27,623.43 4532%  $60,950.00  Total Fundraising $306.06 $4,191.67  $32,948.96 65.50%  $50,300.00
Parish Extraordinary Income
Mission Office Appeal
$25.00 $0.00 $25.00 0.00 % $0.00 4021.400 - Black and Indian Mission $190.00 $0.00 $190.00 0.00 % $0.00
$5.00 $0.00 $30.00 0.00 % $0.00 4022.400 - Central and Eastern Europe $0.00 $0.00 $40.00 0.00 % $0.00
$70.00 $0.00 $70.00 0.00 % $0.00 4023.400 - Catholic Relief Services $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 4024.400 - Holy Land (Good Friday) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 4025.400 - Catholic Home Missions Appeal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 4026.400 - Education of Seminarians $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $10.00 0.00 % $0.00 4027.400 - Peter's Pence (Works Holy Father) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $30.00 0.00 % $0.00 4028.400 - World Mission Sunday $0.00 $0.00 $80.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $81.00 0.00 % $0.00 4029.400 - Campaign for Human Development $0.00 $0.00 $40.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $15.00 0.00 % $0.00 4030.400 - Retirement Fund for Religious $0.00 $0.00 $45.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 4031.400 - Archdiocese for Military Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $398.00 0.00 % $0.00 4032.400 - Mission Priest (Labor Day) $0.00 $0.00 $712.00 0.00 % $0.00
$40.00 $0.00 $40.00 0.00 % $0.00 4042.400 - Church In Africa $30.00 $0.00 $30.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 4043.400 - Catholic Relief Services(rice bowl) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 4046.400 - Catholic Communications Campaign $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $10.00 0.00 % $0.00 4047.400 - Catholic University of America $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $40.00 0.00 % $0.00 4048.400 - Church in Latin America $0.00 $0.00 $180.00 0.00 % $0.00
$439.00 $0.00 $439.00 0.00 % $0.00 4049.400 - Ash Wednesday $490.00 $0.00 $490.00 0.00 % $0.00
$579.00 $0.00 $1,188.00 0.00 % $0.00 Total Mission Office Appeal $760.00 $0.00 $1,857.00 0.00 % $0.00
Capital Campaign Gifts
4900.400 - Parish Activity Center $3,510.00 $40,000.00  $11,204.75 233% $480,000.00
$375.00 $6,291.67 $2,779.24 3.68%  $75,500.00 4902.400 - Steward's of God's Grace
$375.00 $6,291.67 $2,779.24 3.68%  $75,500.00 Total Capital Campaign Gifts $3,510.00 $40,000.00 $11,204.75 233% $480,000.00
Cemetery
$0.00 $166.67 $1,800.00 90.00 % $2,000.00 4671.600 - Grave Plots $1,300.00 $416.67 $5,400.00 108.00 % $5,000.00
$175.00 $416.67 $1,976.50 39.53 % $5,000.00 4672.600 - The 1861 Society (endowment) $300.00 $416.67 $6,075.00 121.50 % $5,000.00
$0.00 $125.00 $0.00 0.00 % $1,500.00 4673.600 - Grounds & Hard Surfaces $1,750.00 $125.00 $1,785.00 119.00 % $1,500.00
$175.00 $708.34 $3,776.50 4443 % $8,500.00 ‘Total Cemetery $3,350.00 $958.34  $13,260.00 11530%  $11,500.00
Mass Intentions
Mass Intentions
$380.00 $183.33 $1,450.00 6591 % $2,200.00 6100.700 - Mass Intention $130.00 $225.00 $2,070.00 76.67 % $2,700.00
$380.00 $183.33 $1,450.00 6591 % $2,200.00 Total Mass Intentions $130.00 $225.00 $2,070.00 76.67% $2,700.00
$380.00 $183.33 $1,450.00 6591 % $2,200.00 Total Mass Intentions $130.00 $225.00 $2,070.00 76.67% $2,700.00
$1,509.00 $7,183.34 $9,193.74 10.67%  $86,200.00  Total Parish Extraordinary Income $7,750.00  $41,183.34  $28,391.75 5.74% $494,200.00
$12.355.66  $23,328.53 $135,666.29 4846 % $279,942.00 Total Income $22813.69  $62,000.69 $215,763.78 29.00 % $744,008.00
D

$12.355.66 __$23.328.53 $135.666.29 4846 % $279.942.00 Net Total
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Calender

Monday
e MAY 2
Where was St. Joseph during Jesus’ crucifixion? SrAthanasis
Bishop and Doctor
t's impossible to know for certain when Joseph died, since the Gospels of the Church
don’t refer to it. By the time Jesus starts his public ministry, Joseph had Acts 6:8-15
disappeared. We know for sure that Joseph lived at least until Jesus was Jn 6:22-29
twelve (see Luke 2:42). While Joseph scholars have many ideas, most believe Tuesday
Joseph probably died around the time of Jesus’ MAY 3
baptism and before the wedding feast at P thip art’ld e
Cana, when Jesus was about thirty 1 C?j 5?15—8
years old (see Luke 3:23). That’s Jn 14:6-14
because Mary is mentioned at the Wednesday
wedding feast, but Joseph is not MAY 4
(see John 2:1-12). And, while Easter Weekday
Jesus is preaching, the only Acts 8:1b-8
ones looking for him are his Jn 6:35-40
“mother and brothers” (see Thursday
Matthew 12:46-49, Mark 3:32- MAY 5
34, and Luke 8:19-21). Easter Weekday
Finally, while dying on the I Acts 8:26-40
cross, Jesus entrusts his mother % Jn 6:44-51
to the disciple John, who took g Friday
her to his home (see John 19:27). 0 MAY 6
If Joseph had been alive at the time, 2 Easterillockdldy
this wouldn’t have been necessary. Thus, § SEEel
it’s entirely likely that Joseph died with Jesus and g 65255
Mary at his side, giving his death great significance in popular devotion. From ' Saturday
ancient times, Christian traditions have held that Joseph died in the arms of : Eas te'\:le\jez e
the Virgin and Jesus. The origins of Joseph as the patron of a happy death can Acts 9:31-42
be seen as early as the second century. 660269
From Husband, Father, Worker: Questions & Answers about St. Joseph Sunday
© 2012 Liguori Publications MAY 8

Fourth Sunday of Easter
Acts 13:14, 43-52

Rv 7:9, 14b-17
Jn 10:27-30

Doctc?rs, nurses, storekeePers and supermarket workers, Do you have
cleaning personnel, caregivers, transport workers, men and a question for
women working to provide essential services....Saint Joseph the Padre?
reminds us fhat those who appear hid?len or in the sl'fadows Go to DearPadre.org
can play an incomparable role in the history of salvation. to send your question
A word of recognition and of gratitude is due to them all. and learn more about

Dear Padre.

PATRIS CORDE, DECEMBER 8, 2020

this work. It does not imply any endorsement of the opinions expressed in the publication; nor is any liability assumed by this permission.” No part of this work may be used in
any form without the prior written permission of Liguori Publications. Scripture texts in this work are taken from the New American Bible, revised edition © 2010, 1991, 1986,
1970 Confraternity of Christian Doctrine, Inc., Washington, DC. All Rights Reserved. To order Liguori Sunday Bulletins, visit Liguori.org or call 800-325-9521.
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